KIMBARK OPERATING COMPANY

KIMBARK COMPANY
KIMBARK ASSOCIATES

KIMBARK

SUITE 808 LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING

1860 LINCOLN STREET

303-534-716!

WALTER K. ARBUCKLE
GEORGE WALLACE BAYNE
WILLIAM R. THURSTON

August 31, 1977

New Mexico 0il1 & Gas Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attn: Mr. A1 Kendrick

Gentlemen:

DENVER, COLORADO 80203

Re:

Kimbark Operating Co.
Horton #6

Sec. 7, T3IN, R11W
San Juan County, N.M,

Listed below are slope tests on subject well.

Deviation:

STATE OF COLORADO

SS
COUNTY OF DENVER

Feet
271"
750"

1100'

1671

1726'

2094

2595

3021

Degree
1/2°
1/4°
1/4°
1/4°
1/4°
NG
NG
1/4°

Very Truly Yours,
KIMBARK ORERATING CO.

27/ 4

W. K. Arbuckle

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
31st day of August, 1977, by W. K. Arbuckle.

My Commission Expires: .s//.3/s

L2y [rorlils,

&bfhry’Public



