pour with

KIMBARK

SUITE 808 LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING
1860 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, COLORADO 80203
303-534-7161

KIMBARK OPERATING COMPANY KIMBARK COMPANY KIMBARK ASSOCIATES

> WALTER K. ARBUCKLE GEORGE WALLACE BAYNE WILLIAM R. THURSTON

August 31, 1977

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attn: Mr. Al Kendrick

Re: Kimbark Operating Co.

Horton #6

Sec. 7, T31N, R11W San Juan County, N.M.

Gentlemen:

Listed below are slope tests on subject well.

Deviation:	Feet	Degree
	271'	1/2°
	750'	1/4°
	1100'	1/4°
	1611'	1/4°
	1726'	1/4°
	2094 '	NG
Egg	2595 '	NG
	3021'	1/4°

Very Truly Yours,

KIMBARK ORERATING CO.

W. K. Arbuckle

WKA: JL

STATE OF COLORADO

SS

COUNTY OF DENVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of August, 1977, by W. K. Arbuckle.

My Commission Expires: 5/13/81

Jay amplell Motary Public